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    COUNCIL MEETING OF:  November 9, 2020  . 
 
 
 
 
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
 
COUNTY OF ANOKA 
 
CITY OF COLUMBIA HEIGHTS 
 
 
Motion:  Move that in accordance with Minnesota Statutes the City Council has reviewed the enclosed list of claims paid 

by check and by electronic funds transfer in the amount of $ 1,584,036.14. 
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11/05/2020 COUNCIL REPORT

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

AAA AWARDS                    000045
182591 10/29/20 MEMORIAL PLAQUE SANDQUIS 303.44           18282                   D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.45200.2171

ADVANCED COLLISION            .00813
182690 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

AID ELECTRIC SERVICE INC      003890
182592 10/29/20 WIRE FORK LIFT CHARGER 1,845.80           63490                   D N      BUILDING MAINT:  272.49950.4000
182592 10/29/20 CHANGE FIXTURES TO LED   867.65           63491                   D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 701.49950.4020

2,713.45   *CHECK TOTAL

182691 11/05/20 UNWIRE TV POWER,CNTLS     69.50           63485                   D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020
182691 11/05/20 UNWIRE TV POWER,CNTLS     69.50           63485                   D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42200.4020

139.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         2,852.45

ALTMAN/ROBERT                 028575
182593 10/29/20 ARBITRATION SVCS       4,600.00           20-PA-1575     067643 F D M 07   ATTORNEY FEES-OT 101.41610.3045

AM CRAFT SPIRITS SALES&       027395
182692 11/05/20 102220 INV               256.50           11346                   D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182692 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 3.00           11346                   D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

259.50   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           259.50

AMERICAN BOTTLING COMPAN      000231
182594 10/29/20 101920 INV               285.65           3562820915              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182594 10/29/20 101920 INV               214.40           3562820923              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

500.05   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           500.05

ANCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC      005660
182693 11/05/20 PAGERS,DESKTOP CHARGE 12,096.00           97503          067645 F D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 431.42200.2171

ANOKA COUNTY LIBRARY          000310
182694 11/05/20 ILS 0720-0920          3,329.34           1636           002155 P D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 240.45500.3050
182694 11/05/20 0920 DISC CLEANING        18.00           1637           002155 P D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 240.45500.3050
182694 11/05/20 0920 NOTICES             100.00           1638           002155 P D N      ACS SUPPLIES     240.45500.2025

3,447.34   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         3,447.34

ANOKA COUNTY TREASURER        000330
182595 10/29/20 APX1500 RADIOS        10,633.20           AR016419       067615 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  272.49950.5180
182595 10/29/20 APX6500 RADIO          4,105.15           AR016420       067615 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  272.49950.5180
182595 10/29/20 APX1500,APX6500 RADIOS 2,312.72           AR016486       067613 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  101.43121.5180
182595 10/29/20 APX1500,APX6500 RADIOS 1,190.49           AR016486       067613 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  101.43121.5180
182595 10/29/20 APX1500,APX6500 RADIOS 2,312.72           AR016486       067613 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  101.45200.5180
182595 10/29/20 APX1500,APX6500 RADIOS 1,190.49           AR016486       067613 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  101.45200.5180
182595 10/29/20 APX1500,APX6500 RADIOS 3,349.46           AR016486       067613 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  701.49950.5180
182595 10/29/20 APX1500,APX6500 RADIOS 1,724.17           AR016486       067613 F D N      OTHER EQUIPMENT  701.49950.5180
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VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

ANOKA COUNTY TREASURER        000330
26,818.40   *CHECK TOTAL

182695 11/05/20 CJDN ACCESS FEE Q3 2020  720.00           AR016435                D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  101.42100.4000
182695 11/05/20 LANGUAGE LINE 0820       103.00           AR016458                D N      OTHER COMMUNICAT 101.42100.3250
182695 11/05/20 LANGUAGE LINE 0820       151.41           AR016465                D N      OTHER COMMUNICAT 101.42100.3250

974.41   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        27,792.81

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER      000245
182596 10/29/20 082020 UNIFORM RENTAL     80.47           1004851865              D N      UNIFORMS         701.49950.2172
182596 10/29/20 082020 UNIFORM RENTAL     30.30           1004851870              D N      UNIFORMS         602.49450.2172
182596 10/29/20 082020 UNIFORM RENTAL     30.14           1004851871              D N      UNIFORMS         604.49650.2172
182596 10/29/20 090820 MOPS,MATS,TOWELS   79.96           1004865559              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 609.49791.4020
182596 10/29/20 100820 UNIFORM RENTAL     34.04           1004889424              D N      UNIFORMS         602.49450.2172
182596 10/29/20 101520 UNIFORM RENTAL     86.99           1004894724              D N      UNIFORMS         701.49950.2172
182596 10/29/20 101520 UNIFORM RENTAL     33.59           1004894729              D N      UNIFORMS         602.49450.2172
182596 10/29/20 101520 UNIFORM RENTAL     31.67           1004894733              D N      UNIFORMS         601.49430.2172
182596 10/29/20 101520 MOPS,MATS,TOWELS   87.01           1004894782              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 609.49791.4020
182596 10/29/20 102020 MOPS,MATS,TOWELS   85.09           1004897967              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 609.49791.4020
182596 10/29/20 102020 MOPS,MATS,TOWELS   39.74           1004898422              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 609.49793.4020

619.00   *CHECK TOTAL

182696 11/05/20 102220 MOPS,MATS,TOWELS   87.01           1004900070              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 609.49792.4020
182696 11/05/20 102720 MOPS,MATS,TOWELS   85.09           1004903223              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 609.49791.4020
182696 11/05/20 102720 MOPS,MATS,TOWELS  106.69           1004903658              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 609.49793.4020

278.79   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           897.79

ARTISAN BEER COMPANY          022245
182597 10/29/20 100820 INV               851.85           3441872                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182597 10/29/20 100920 INV               222.50CR         497170                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

629.35   *CHECK TOTAL

182697 11/05/20 101520 INV               596.60           3443067                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182697 11/05/20 101520 INV             1,260.65           3443438                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

1,857.25   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         2,486.60

ASPEN MILLS, INC.             000430
182598 10/29/20 EMROIDERY                 21.70           261985                  D N      UNIFORMS         101.42100.2172
182598 10/29/20 JACKETS,PATCHES,GLOVES   158.06           263131                  D N      UNIFORMS         101.42200.2172

179.76   *CHECK TOTAL

182698 11/05/20 BOOTS KOLSON             174.00           263233                  D N      UNIFORMS         101.42100.2172
VENDOR TOTAL           353.76

ASSURED SECURITY INC          022725
182599 10/29/20 REPLACE GATE LOCK        244.00           A2763                   D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020
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VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

ATLAS TOYOTA MATERIAL HA      028340
182699 11/05/20 ELECTRIC FORKLIFT #037 6,600.00           S0076047       067608 F D M 07   OTHER EQUIPMENT  272.43121.5180
182699 11/05/20 ELECTRIC FORKLIFT #037 6,600.00           S0076047       067608 F D M 07   OTHER EQUIPMENT  272.45200.5180
182699 11/05/20 ELECTRIC FORKLIFT #037 6,600.00           S0076047       067608 F D M 07   OTHER EQUIPMENT  272.49430.5180
182699 11/05/20 ELECTRIC FORKLIFT #037 6,600.00           S0076047       067608 F D M 07   OTHER EQUIPMENT  272.49450.5180
182699 11/05/20 ELECTRIC FORKLIFT #037 6,600.00           S0076047       067608 F D M 07   OTHER EQUIPMENT  272.49950.5180

33,000.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        33,000.00

BAKER & TAYLOR                000525
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                     38.23           2035536498     004058 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                      11.02           2035536498     004059 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                    125.27           2035536498     004060 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                      11.04           2035536498     004064 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                    285.06           2035536498     004065 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                      14.40           2035539429     004053 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                      14.96           2035539429     004057 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                       4.98           2035539429     004058 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                      14.40           2035539429     004063 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                       6.49           2035539429     004065 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                    472.14           2035539429     004066 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                      8.43           2035541601     003988 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOK                      15.51           2035544255     004063 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                     19.91           2035544255     004066 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                    312.39           2035544255     004067 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                     62.59           2035546226     004063 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180
182700 11/05/20 BOOKS                    299.25           2035546226     004068 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180

1,716.07   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         1,716.07

BELANGER/BRIANNA              .03273
182701 11/05/20 BEADS,PASTELS              9.33           MIK29563606             D N      PROGRAM SUPPLIES 262.45017.2170
182701 11/05/20 CEREAL,SMARTLY,TAPE       45.03           1014                    D N      PROGRAM SUPPLIES 262.45017.2170

54.36   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL            54.36

BELLBOY BAR SUPPLY            004955
182600 10/29/20 101620 INV                19.58           0102158800              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182600 10/29/20 101620 BAGS              114.40           0102158800              D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49791.2171
182600 10/29/20 STATE USE TAX              2.34CR         0102195500              D N      STATE USE TAX    101.00.20815
182600 10/29/20 102120 INV                96.14           0102195500              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182600 10/29/20 102120 BAGS              157.85           0102195500              D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49791.2171
182600 10/29/20 102120 ICE MELT           36.34           0102195500              D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49791.2171

421.97   *CHECK TOTAL

182702 11/05/20 STATE USE TAX              3.51CR         0102196300              D N      STATE USE TAX    101.00.20815
182702 11/05/20 102120 ICE MELT           54.51           0102196300              D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49793.2171
182702 11/05/20 102820 INV               213.00           0102234000              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182702 11/05/20 102820 BAGS               62.38           0102234000              D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49791.2171

326.38   *CHECK TOTAL
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VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

BELLBOY BAR SUPPLY            004955
VENDOR TOTAL           748.35

BELLBOY CORPORATION           000595
182601 10/29/20 101620 INV               948.00           0086281600              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182601 10/29/20 101620 DEL                 5.40           0086281600              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

953.40   *CHECK TOTAL

182703 11/05/20 101620 INV               200.00           0086281900              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182703 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 5.40           0086281900              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182703 11/05/20 102120 INV               357.60           0086395500              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182703 11/05/20 102120 DEL                 5.40           0086395500              D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182703 11/05/20 102120 INV               200.00           0086395800              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182703 11/05/20 102120 DEL                 5.40           0086395800              D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182703 11/05/20 102120 INV               230.50           0086396700              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182703 11/05/20 102120 DEL                 4.05           0086396700              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182703 11/05/20 102120 INV               194.00           0086396800              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182703 11/05/20 102120 DEL                 5.40           0086396800              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

1,207.75   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         2,161.15

BIG CUTZ BARBER SHOP LLC      .00806
182704 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

BLACK STACK BREWING           025725
182602 10/29/20 100720 INV               221.00           9893                    D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC       028285
182705 11/05/20 JOURNALING PENS           10.99           4741597                 D N      PROGRAM SUPPLIES 262.45017.2170

BOURGET IMPORTS LLC           099405
182603 10/29/20 100820 INV               380.00           173211                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182603 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 7.00           173211                  D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

387.00   *CHECK TOTAL

182706 11/05/20 102120 INV               488.00           173451                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182706 11/05/20 102120 DEL                 8.75           173451                  D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182706 11/05/20 102120 INV               304.00           173452                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182706 11/05/20 102120 DEL                 5.25           173452                  D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199

806.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         1,193.00

BOWMAC EDUCATIONAL SERVI      022885
182707 11/05/20 COMMAND POST TRNG     13,500.00           1180           072720 P D N      TRAINING & EDUC  272.42100.3105
182707 11/05/20 INTITIAL RESPONSE COU 12,500.00           1180           072720 P D N      TRAINING & EDUC  272.42100.3105
182707 11/05/20 INSTRUCTOR EXPENSES    5,491.82           1180           001181 P D N      TRAINING & EDUC  272.42100.3105
182707 11/05/20 SHIPPING SIMULATOR       831.81           1180           001181 P D N      TRAINING & EDUC  272.42100.3105

32,323.63   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        32,323.63



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                        CITY OF COLUMBIA HEIGHTS
11/05/2020  11:36:02                             Vendor Payment Journal Report                             GL540R-V08.14 PAGE      5

11/05/2020 COUNCIL REPORT

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

BREAK TIME BILLIARDS          021205
182708 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN BE      024260
182604 10/29/20 100720 INV 747         1,973.15           1091178215              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182604 10/29/20 100920 INV 742         2,427.20           1091179267              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182604 10/29/20 100920 INV 744           533.20           1091179270              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182604 10/29/20 101320 INV 742         2,939.70           1091180015              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182604 10/29/20 101320 INV 744         3,869.30           1091180016              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182604 10/29/20 100620 INV 742            21.60CR         2090459027              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

11,720.95   *CHECK TOTAL

182709 11/05/20 091620 INV 747         5,290.50           1091171515              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 092920 INV 742         7,927.90           1091175560              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 083120 INV 742            23.90CR         2090454479              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 091620 INV 747            16.80CR         2090456577              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 091720 INV 747            26.00CR         2090456786              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 091720 INV 747           359.40CR         2090456810              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 091820 INV 747            34.30CR         2090457029              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 092320 INV 747            18.40CR         2090457432              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 092920 INV 744            55.40CR         2090458219              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182709 11/05/20 092920 INV 742            76.50CR         2090458346              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

12,607.70   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        24,328.65

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W&      024265
182605 10/29/20 100220 INV 742         1,791.00           1081188690              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 100220 DEL 742            31.24           1081188690              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182605 10/29/20 100920 INV 742         1,042.09           1081191710              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 100920 DEL 742             4.98           1081191710              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182605 10/29/20 101620 INV 742           963.21           1081194488              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 101620 DEL 742             9.02           1081194488              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182605 10/29/20 101620 INV 742         3,175.80           1081194489              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 101620 DEL 742            23.00           1081194489              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182605 10/29/20 101620 INV 744           918.18           1081194490              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 101620 DEL 744             6.90           1081194490              D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182605 10/29/20 101620 INV 744           125.90           1081194491              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 101620 DEL 744             2.30           1081194491              D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182605 10/29/20 100720 INV 742            68.02CR         2080290910              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 100720 DEL 742             1.15CR         2080290910              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182605 10/29/20 101220 INV 742           257.58CR         2080292092              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182605 10/29/20 101220 DEL 742             1.15CR         2080292092              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

7,765.72   *CHECK TOTAL

182710 11/05/20 102320 INV 742         1,295.65           1081197315              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182710 11/05/20 102320 DEL 742            12.17           1081197315              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182710 11/05/20 102320 INV 742           720.00           1081197317              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182710 11/05/20 102320 DEL 742             6.90           1081197317              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
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BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W&      024265
182710 11/05/20 102320 INV 742           387.75           1081197318              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182710 11/05/20 102320 DEL 742             3.45           1081197318              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182710 11/05/20 102320 INV 742           980.70           1081197319              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182710 11/05/20 102320 DEL 742            13.80           1081197319              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182710 11/05/20 102320 INV 742           986.00           1081197320              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182710 11/05/20 102320 DEL 742            10.35           1081197320              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182710 11/05/20 102320 INV 747           382.12           1081197322              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182710 11/05/20 102320 DEL 747             6.04           1081197322              D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199

4,804.93   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        12,570.65

BUI/TOM                       .00791
182606 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 4657-59 WAS   9.38           101020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL APPRE      000785
182711 11/05/20 CJDN ACCESS FEE Q3 2020  630.00           00000627431             D N    I REPAIR & MAINT.  101.42100.4000

CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES L      099247
182607 10/29/20 101520 INV                18.80CR         14020010                D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182607 10/29/20 100720 INV             4,075.20           2471553                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182607 10/29/20 100720 INV               253.43CR         2471554                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182607 10/29/20 100920 INV             1,526.05           2471555                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182607 10/29/20 100820 INV             2,987.90           2471685                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182607 10/29/20 101420 INV             8,883.66           2474306                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182607 10/29/20 101520 INV             7,468.90           2474506                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

24,669.48   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        24,669.48

CASHMAN DENTAL CLINIC,PL      .00807
182712 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

CASTLEBACK/RODERICK           .00783
182608 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 3906 2ND    163.36           091020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

CENGAGE LEARNING INC          009585
182713 11/05/20 LARGE PRINT BOOKS        186.68           72411427       003989 P D N      BOOKS            240.45500.2180

CENTER POINT ENERGY           004945
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       94.66           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              101.41940.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5      185.55           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              101.45129.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       21.50           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              101.45200.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       17.68           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              101.45200.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       17.06           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              101.45200.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       17.06           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              101.45200.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       17.68           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              101.45200.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       25.92           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              601.49430.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       22.75           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              601.49430.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5      155.47           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              609.49791.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5      115.66           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              609.49792.3830
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CENTER POINT ENERGY           004945
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5       22.29           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              609.49793.3830
182714 11/05/20 101620 8000014661-5      169.75           8000014661-5            D N      GAS              701.49950.3830

883.03   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           883.03

CENTRAL CUTS& STYLES INC      .00808
182715 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 12,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

CENTRAL MINNESOTA DEVELO      021690
182716 11/05/20 BRGP UNDERWRITING SER 10,960.00           2020128        202072 P D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.46417.3050

CENTURYLINK                   020790
182609 10/29/20 100420 763 789-4821 851  143.64           100420                  D N      TELEPHONE & TELE 101.42100.3210
182609 10/29/20 100420 763 789-4821 851  143.65           100420                  D N      TELEPHONE & TELE 101.42200.3210
182609 10/29/20 100720 763 788-0064 164   49.30           7637880064164           D N      TELEPHONE & TELE 609.49792.3210
182609 10/29/20 100720 763 788-0290 045   49.30           7637880290045           D N      TELEPHONE & TELE 609.49792.3210

385.89   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           385.89

CHAMBERLAIN OIL COMPANY       099566
182610 10/29/20 HYD FLUID-INVENTORY      864.00           337579-00               D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
182610 10/29/20 CORE RTN                  20.00CR         337579-00               D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
182610 10/29/20 GREASE TUBES              94.65           337579-00               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 701.49950.2171

938.65   *CHECK TOTAL

182717 11/05/20 SYN OIL-INVENTORY      1,191.71           338666-00               D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
VENDOR TOTAL         2,130.36

CINTAS FIRST AID-SAFETY       012505
182611 10/29/20 FIRST AID SUPPLIES       304.64           5029818156              D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 701.49950.2171

CINTAS INC                    026055
182612 10/29/20 MOPS JPM 102020           26.53           4064877323              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.45129.4020

182718 11/05/20 TOWELS,MATS 092420        33.28           4062512072              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020
182718 11/05/20 TOWELS 092420              9.60           4062512072              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42200.4020
182718 11/05/20 AIR FRESH 100820           8.00           4063887162     002099 P D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020
182718 11/05/20 AIR FRESH 100820           8.00           4063887162     002099 P D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42200.4020
182718 11/05/20 RUGS-PW 102220            47.20           4065139144              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 701.49950.4020
182718 11/05/20 SERVICE CHARGE            10.00CR         4065139144              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 701.49950.4020
182718 11/05/20 RUGS-CITY HALL 102220     28.96           4065139157              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.41940.4020
182718 11/05/20 SERVICE CHARGE            10.00CR         4065139157              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.41940.4020
182718 11/05/20 MOPS JPM 102720           26.53           4065510470              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.45129.4020

141.57   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           168.10

CISEK/MONICA                  .00797
182613 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 658 43RD     22.35           101420                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120
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CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS           010425
182719 11/05/20 TOW VEH 20075265 050820  138.00           685080000175            D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 101.42100.3050

CITY OF ROSEVILLE             022560
182614 10/29/20 IT SUPPORT 1020          345.00           0229486        002569 P D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 101.42100.3050

CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIPMENT      001090
182720 11/05/20 HELMETS,BULLARD FRONTS 8,298.00           191149         067646 F D N      PROTECTIVE CLOTH 272.42200.2173

COMCAST                       000298
182615 10/29/20 101120 8772105050213863   33.84           101120                  D N      OTHER COMMUNICAT 101.42200.3250

CONROY/ANN                    .00782
182616 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 3756 2ND     58.94           092520                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

CREATE CONSTRUCTION LLC       024665
182721 11/05/20 FINAL PAY-MISC CONC    6,793.25           FINAL          003015 P D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  415.52000.4000

CRYSTAL BOYD CONSULTING       028585
182617 10/29/20 GRANT WRITING CONSULTING 375.00           2020-004                D M 07   GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.41110.2171

CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE LLC       021335
182618 10/29/20 102120 INV                75.06           3001879                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182618 10/29/20 102120 INV                61.56           3001880                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

136.62   *CHECK TOTAL

182722 11/05/20 102120 INV                55.08           3001878                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182722 11/05/20 102820 INV                45.36           3001891                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

100.44   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           237.06

CUES INC                      099543
182723 11/05/20 REPAIR SEWER CAMERA    2,837.41           572569                  D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  602.49450.4000

CYBER ADVISORS INC            028595
182619 10/29/20 CYBER SECURITY ASSESS 28,385.00           79635                   D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 437.49980.3050

DAIRY QUEEN                   093420
182724 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 20 2,073.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

DEFIANT DISTRIBUTORS LLC      026565
182620 10/29/20 101420 INV               102.85           INV-001258              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

DONNA MAHLMANN DBA            .00809
182725 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 15,000.00           2020           202029 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

DR TODD JOHNSON               .00790
182621 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 5207 UNIVER  82.57           100620                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120
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ECM PUBLISHERS INC            022465
182622 10/29/20 ACCURACY TEST 101620      22.50           799641                  D N      LEGAL NOTICE PUB 101.41410.3500

ELSAYED/IBRAHIM               .00801
182623 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 2122 HIGH   250.14           101020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

EMBROIDERY & MORE             014910
182726 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

EMERFOLL/JOSH                 .00793
182624 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 3851 QUINCY 264.11           101020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

ERPELDING/KENNETH             .00796
182625 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 1410 39TH    97.31           091520                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

FASTENAL COMPANY              002520
182626 10/29/20 GLASS WIPES               36.60           MNTC5114403             D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 701.49950.2171

FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE      099419
182627 10/29/20 INSURANCE SERVICE 1120 1,000.00           110120         002737 P D N      PRE PAID INSURAN 884.00.15510

FLAGG/ANGELA                  .00799
182628 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 3967 TYLER  124.01           101320                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

FLEETPRIDE INC                001110
182629 10/29/20 LED MARKER LIGHTS #0102   37.29           60783227                D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
182629 10/29/20 FILTERS-INVENTORY        108.08           60977126                D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
182629 10/29/20 HYD FITTINGS #0082        15.15           61560139                D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120

160.52   *CHECK TOTAL

182727 11/05/20 FILTERS-INVENTORY         19.26           61394809                D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
182727 11/05/20 HYD FITTING #0082        118.24           61550166                D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
182727 11/05/20 BATTERIES #0068          176.96           62073334                D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120
182727 11/05/20 RTN O-RING-INVENTORY      88.68CR         62115264                D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120

225.78   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           386.30

GRAPE BEGINNINGS INC          003715
182728 11/05/20 102020 INV             2,509.98           MN00085235              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182728 11/05/20 102020 DEL                12.25           MN00085235              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182728 11/05/20 102020 INV             1,022.00           MN00085236              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182728 11/05/20 102020 DEL                 4.50           MN00085236              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182728 11/05/20 102020 INV               360.00           MN00085590              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182728 11/05/20 102020 DEL                 4.50           MN00085590              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

3,913.23   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         3,913.23

GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DI      001120
182630 10/29/20 101520 INV             1,097.48           3615208565              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
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GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DI      001120
182729 11/05/20 102020 INV               610.60           3615208608              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

VENDOR TOTAL         1,708.08

GROUP HEALTH PLAN INC         028280
182730 11/05/20 PRE-EMP PHYS,TESTS 082 9,840.00           2644           067642 F D M 06   EXPERT & PROFESS 101.42200.3050

GS DIRECT                     099021
182631 10/29/20 34X500 PLOT BOND PAPER    68.77           358910                  D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.43100.2171

HEIGHTS THEATER BUILDING      027790
182731 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

HOHENSTEINS INC               008705
182632 10/29/20 100920 INV             1,380.75           364637                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182632 10/29/20 100920 INV             1,813.20           364700                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182632 10/29/20 100920 INV                80.00           364701                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182632 10/29/20 101620 INV             2,553.75           366371                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

5,827.70   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         5,827.70

HOMES MN LLC                  .00785
182633 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 5048 4TH    280.84           092520                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

INAMAGUA/FAUSTO               .00784
182634 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 4251 4TH    333.88           100220                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

INDEED BREWING COMPANY L      021980
182635 10/29/20 100620 INV               226.55           94436                   D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182635 10/29/20 101420 INV               385.80           94650                   D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182635 10/29/20 101520 INV                55.35           94679                   D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

667.70   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           667.70

INITIAL DEFENSE CUSTOMIZ      023595
182636 10/29/20 POST TRNG TVAUGHN 100820 395.00           20-16                   D N      TRAINING & EDUC  101.42100.3105

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTN      099372
182637 10/29/20 DISINFECTING WIPES        25.26           IN3131365               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 272.43100.2171
182637 10/29/20 DISINFECTING WIPES        25.25           IN3131365               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 272.49450.2171
182637 10/29/20 NOTORIAL SEALS             2.10           IN3137001               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41110.2000
182637 10/29/20 NAME BADGES,KEY TAGS      14.34           IN3137001               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41320.2000
182637 10/29/20 FLDRS,FNGER TIPS,WHT OUT  15.52           IN3137001               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41510.2000
182637 10/29/20 ENV,FLDRS,POST ITS,BNDRS 107.45           IN3137001               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41940.2000
182637 10/29/20 HP TONER BK,CN,YL,MG     700.31           IN3137001               D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 101.41940.2020

890.23   *CHECK TOTAL

182732 11/05/20 PADS,PENS,INDEX BINDER     4.18           IN3136637               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.43100.2000
182732 11/05/20 PAPER PLATES               1.66           IN3136637               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.43100.2171
182732 11/05/20 PADS,PENS,INDEX BINDER     4.18           IN3136637               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.43121.2000
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INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTN      099372
182732 11/05/20 HP63 INK CARTRIDGE COMBO  38.78           IN3136637               D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 101.43170.2020
182732 11/05/20 PADS,PENS,INDEX BINDER     4.18           IN3136637               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.45200.2000
182732 11/05/20 PADS,PENS,INDEX BINDER     4.18           IN3136637               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  601.49430.2000
182732 11/05/20 PADS,PENS,INDEX BINDER     4.18           IN3136637               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  602.49450.2000
182732 11/05/20 PADS,PENS,INDEX BINDER     4.17           IN3136637               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  701.49950.2000
182732 11/05/20 CALC PAPER                 5.13           IN3145770               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  609.49791.2000
182732 11/05/20 WINDEX,TOILET BWL CLNR    14.62           IN3145770               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49791.2171
182732 11/05/20 HP CF283X TONER           59.10           IN3145770               D N      MINOR EQUIPMENT  609.49792.2010
182732 11/05/20 WINDEX,PACKING TAPE       25.96           IN3145770               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49792.2171
182732 11/05/20 PLATES,FORKS,SPNS,WINDEX 101.84           IN3145770               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49793.2171
182732 11/05/20 POST-IT CORRECTION TAPE    4.77           IN3145942               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.43100.2000
182732 11/05/20 POST-IT CORRECTION TAPE    4.77           IN3145942               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.43121.2000
182732 11/05/20 POST-IT CORRECTION TAPE    4.77           IN3145942               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.45200.2000
182732 11/05/20 POST-IT CORRECTION TAPE    4.76           IN3145942               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  601.49430.2000
182732 11/05/20 POST-IT CORRECTION TAPE    4.76           IN3145942               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  602.49450.2000
182732 11/05/20 POST-IT CORRECTION TAPE    4.76           IN3145942               D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  701.49950.2000
182732 11/05/20 BLACK TONER 414X         138.90           IN3145942               D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 701.49950.2020
182732 11/05/20 HP INK                   160.35           IN3148867               D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 272.43121.2020
182732 11/05/20 HP INK                   160.35           IN3148867               D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 272.45200.2020

760.35   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         1,650.58

INTEGRATED LOSS CONTROL       010115
182733 11/05/20 110120 SAFETY SERVICES    73.33           13914                   D N      TRAINING & EDUC  101.43121.3105
182733 11/05/20 110120 SAFETY SERVICES    73.33           13914                   D N      TRAINING & EDUC  101.45200.3105
182733 11/05/20 110120 SAFETY SERVICES    73.33           13914                   D N      TRAINING & EDUC  601.49430.3105
182733 11/05/20 110120 SAFETY SERVICES    73.33           13914                   D N      TRAINING & EDUC  602.49450.3105
182733 11/05/20 110120 SAFETY SERVICES    73.34           13914                   D N      TRAINING & EDUC  604.49650.3105
182733 11/05/20 110120 SAFETY SERVICES    73.34           13914                   D N      TRAINING & EDUC  701.49950.3105

440.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           440.00

JACKSON/VALENTINO             .00787
182638 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 4924 6TH     39.97           092520                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY       021545
182639 10/29/20 LED FLASHLIGHTS        1,808.40           IN122408                D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.42200.2171

182734 11/05/20 TURNOUT GEAR          81,917.15           IN122564                D N      PROTECTIVE CLOTH 272.42200.2173
182734 11/05/20 BOOTS                  4,664.52           IN122615                D N      PROTECTIVE CLOTH 272.42200.2173

86,581.67   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        88,390.07

JJ TAYLOR DIST OF MN          002365
182640 10/29/20 100820 INV                 6.00CR         3011431                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182640 10/29/20 101320 INV                13.95CR         3101736                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182640 10/29/20 100720 INV             7,135.95           3123095                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182640 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 3.00           3123095                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
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JJ TAYLOR DIST OF MN          002365
182640 10/29/20 100820 INV             5,571.05           3123097                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182640 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 3.00           3123097                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182640 10/29/20 100820 INV             2,593.95           3123098                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182640 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 3.00           3123098                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182640 10/29/20 101420 INV             3,951.20           3123121                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182640 10/29/20 101420 DEL                 3.00           3123121                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182640 10/29/20 101520 INV             7,629.60           3123125                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182640 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 3.00           3123125                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

26,876.80   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        26,876.80

JOHNSON BROS. LIQUOR CO.      003550
182641 10/29/20 100220 DEL                 0.30           1655375                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV             1,575.30           1658429                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                16.94           1658429                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               665.00           1658430                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 8.47           1658430                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV             1,565.50           1658431                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                13.31           1658431                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV             2,598.72           1658432                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                32.67           1658432                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               256.00           1658433                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 3.63           1658433                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV                96.00           1658434                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 3.63           1658434                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               633.00           1658435                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 5.45           1658435                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 SWL                 1.82           1658436                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               382.00           1658437                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 2.42           1658437                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV             1,220.00           1658438                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 6.66           1658438                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               804.00           1658439                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 8.47           1658439                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               311.50           1658440                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 2.42           1658440                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV             1,545.00           1658442                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                14.52           1658442                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               222.50           1658443                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 2.42           1658443                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV             1,464.38           1658444                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                12.10           1658444                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               768.00           1658445                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                10.89           1658445                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               633.00           1658448                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 3.63           1658448                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 0.30           1659623                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
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11/05/2020 COUNCIL REPORT

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

JOHNSON BROS. LIQUOR CO.      003550
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV               768.00           1659624                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 2.42           1659624                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV               342.50           1659625                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 8.47           1659625                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV                42.00           1659626                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 1.21           1659626                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV                48.00           1659627                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 1.21           1659627                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV               579.00           1659628                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 7.26           1659628                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV               411.40           1659629                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                13.31           1659629                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV               986.26           1659630                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                30.25           1659630                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV               680.00           1659631                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 6.05           1659631                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100820 INV                45.16           1659632                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100820 DEL                 1.21           1659632                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182641 10/29/20 100720 INV               240.00           1659634                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182641 10/29/20 100720 DEL                 3.63           1659634                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199

19,107.29   *CHECK TOTAL

182735 11/05/20 120319 DEL               603.55CR         1448164                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV                33.00           1662521                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 1.21           1662521                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV               315.00           1663520                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 1.21           1663520                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV             2,271.50           1663522                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                35.09           1663522                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV             2,485.00           1663523                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                25.41           1663523                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV             2,784.98           1663524                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                41.57           1663524                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV               530.20           1663525                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                13.31           1663525                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV             1,605.17           1663526                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                15.72           1663526                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101420 INV               328.00           1663527                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 2.42           1663527                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV             5,835.23           1664747                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                77.44           1664747                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV               648.00           1664748                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 9.68           1664748                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV               107.00           1664749                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 1.21           1664749                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV               348.50           1664750                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 3.63           1664750                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
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11/05/2020 COUNCIL REPORT

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

JOHNSON BROS. LIQUOR CO.      003550
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV               453.55           1664751                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                12.10           1664751                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV               108.76           1664752                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 4.84           1664752                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV             2,485.00           1664753                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                25.41           1664753                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV               927.00           1664754                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 3.63           1664754                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101520 INV             1,742.25           1664755                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101520 DEL                19.36           1664755                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               397.00           1665815                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 1.21           1665815                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               703.18           1665817                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                18.15           1665817                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               112.00           1665818                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 3.63           1665818                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               397.00           1665819                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 1.21           1665819                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               192.00           1665820                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 2.42           1665820                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV                74.40           1665821                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 2.42           1665821                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               397.00           1665822                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 1.21           1665822                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               383.06           1665823                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 4.84           1665823                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV               535.73           1665824                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                15.73           1665824                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182735 11/05/20 101620 INV                80.00           665816                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182735 11/05/20 101620 DEL                 1.21           665816                  D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

26,021.23   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        45,128.52

JUNK GENIUS                   026160
182642 10/29/20 JUNK 4341 TYLER PL       109.27           24092                   D M 07   REPAIR & MAINT.  415.46450.4000
182642 10/29/20 JUNK 4812 4TH ST         569.91           24096                   D M 07   REPAIR & MAINT.  415.46450.4000
182642 10/29/20 JUNK 3755 2 1/2 ST       109.27           24160                   D M 07   REPAIR & MAINT.  415.46450.4000

788.45   *CHECK TOTAL

182736 11/05/20 JUNK 4624/26 TAYLOR ST   284.95           24228                   D M 07   REPAIR & MAINT.  415.46450.4000
VENDOR TOTAL         1,073.40

K & S ENGRAVING LLC           005765
182737 11/05/20 MAILBOX NAME PLATES       31.50           11275                   D M 07   MINOR EQUIPMENT  101.42200.2010

K-MAMA SAUCE LLC              .00805
182738 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600
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11/05/2020 COUNCIL REPORT

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

KASHIF HAFIZ DBA              .00811
182739 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 10,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

KERN/PHILIP M                 025515
182740 11/05/20 TEAM BLDG,GOALS 081020 2,300.00           102520                  D M 07   TRAINING & EDUC  101.41110.3105

KLOIBER, JOSEPH               098952
182643 10/29/20 CERTIF MAIL:AT&T STTLMT    6.95           092920                  D N      POSTAGE          408.46416.3220

KOCUR/LEWIS                   .00795
182644 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 1614 39TH   137.08           101020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

LAMETTI & SONS INC            028205
182645 10/29/20 5% RETAINAGE           8,727.93CR         5              002943 P D N      CONTRACTS PAY RE 412.00.20610
182645 10/29/20 PAR PAY 5 SL BOAT LA 174,558.70           5              002943 P D N      INFRASTRUCTURE   412.51912.5185
182645 10/29/20 5% RETAINAGE           3,297.95CR         5              002943 P D N      CONTRACTS PAY RE 652.00.20610
182645 10/29/20 PAR PAY 5 SL LIFT STA 65,955.00           5              002943 P D N      INFRASTRUCTURE   652.52008.5185

228,487.82   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL       228,487.82

LATIN KITCHEN INC             025260
182741 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D M 07   LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS       004185
182742 11/05/20 SWR BKUP CLAGGETT 081120 692.98           6202                    D N      INSURANCE DEDUCT 884.49450.4349

LUCID BREWING LLC             021490
182646 10/29/20 100620 INV               238.00           9346                    D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

LUPULIN BREWING CO            025785
182647 10/29/20 101320 INV               192.00           32504                   D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

M&A REAL ESTATE,LLC           .00803
182648 10/29/20 35-30-24-33-0156 OVR PMT 113.08           174405         101320 P D N      SPEC ASSESS REC  415.00.12300

MAC QUEEN EQUIPMENT CO I      004365
182743 11/05/20 SCBA MASKS             2,441.08           16194                   D N      PROTECTIVE CLOTH 101.42200.2173

MAGNACHARGE BATTERY USA       024955
182649 10/29/20 12 VOLT BATTERIES #0009  406.34           M08401                  D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120

MANNING/DENNIS                .00804
182744 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020                    D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

MARCO, INC                    008590
182745 11/05/20 PTRMAINT 101520-111420    38.23           INV8050561     002763 F D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  240.45500.4000
182745 11/05/20 CPYMAINT 101520-111420    94.20           INV8063994     002763 P D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  240.45500.4000
182745 11/05/20 CPYOVERAGE 091520-101420  57.96           INV8063994     002763 P D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  240.45500.4000
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11/05/2020 COUNCIL REPORT

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

MARCO, INC                    008590
182745 11/05/20 MAINT 102520-012421       20.11           INV8085525              D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  101.43100.4000
182745 11/05/20 MAINT 102520-012421       20.11           INV8085525              D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  101.43121.4000
182745 11/05/20 MAINT 102520-012421       20.11           INV8085525              D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  101.45200.4000
182745 11/05/20 MAINT 102520-012421       20.11           INV8085525              D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  601.49430.4000
182745 11/05/20 MAINT 102520-012421       20.11           INV8085525              D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  602.49450.4000
182745 11/05/20 MAINT 102520-012421       20.11           INV8085525              D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  701.49950.4000

311.05   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           311.05

MCDONALD DISTRIBUTING CO      021350
182650 10/29/20 100920 INV             1,434.00           554509                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182650 10/29/20 101620 INV               368.00           555135                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

1,802.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         1,802.00

MEGA BEER LLC                 027500
182651 10/29/20 100720 INV               162.00           4706                    D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

MENARDS CASHWAY LUMBER-F      004550
182652 10/29/20 METAL SHELVING            89.99           39576          100320 P D N      MINOR EQUIPMENT  101.42200.2010
182652 10/29/20 SILICONE,PLATES,QK SNAP   25.39           39576          100320 P D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.42200.2171
182652 10/29/20 COFFEE                    35.94           39576          100320 P D N      FOOD SUPPLIES    101.42200.2175
182652 10/29/20 WIRE SPLICE SLEEVE         5.38           39592          100320 P D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.42200.2171
182652 10/29/20 LATCH BOX,CLIP BOX,TOTE   39.86           39676          100520 P D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.42200.2171

196.56   *CHECK TOTAL

182746 11/05/20 PRIMER,SPRAY PAINT         8.23           40108          101320 P D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.42200.2171
182746 11/05/20 SNOW BRUSH,SOAP,CRAYON    18.73           40503          102120 P D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 601.49430.2171
182746 11/05/20 SNOW BRUSH,SOAP,CRAYON    18.74           40503          102120 P D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 602.49450.2171
182746 11/05/20 SEALS,ANCHORS,BRUSH       45.25           40549          102220 P D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.43170.2171

90.95   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           287.51

MIDWEST TAPE                  001575
182747 11/05/20 DVD                       18.74           99500616                D N      DVD              240.45500.2189

MINNESOTA YOUTH RUGBY         027945
182748 11/05/20 MYR BALLS,TEES           260.00           2020-25                 D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 101.45001.3050

MODERN HEATING & AIR INC      098899
182653 10/29/20 REPAIR COOLING UNIT #3 2,449.32           S058397        067592 F D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020
182653 10/29/20 REPAIR COOLING UNIT #3 2,449.32           S058397        067592 F D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42200.4020

4,898.64   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         4,898.64

MODIST BREWING CO LLC         025305
182654 10/29/20 100820 INV               238.50           E-16880                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
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MOORE/JARVIS                  026300
182749 11/05/20 UMPIRE SOFTBALL 091720    96.00           102220                  D M 07   EXPERT & PROFESS 101.45003.3050

MUNICODE                      028530
182655 10/29/20 2ND HALF 2020 SUBSCRIP 2,500.00           00349772                D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  272.41110.4000

NICK'S TREE SERVICE INC       099981
182656 10/29/20 PARK TREE REMOVAL      2,667.00           774                     D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  101.45200.4000
182656 10/29/20 CITY TREE REMOVAL      1,389.00           774                     D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  101.46102.4000

4,056.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         4,056.00

OFFICE DEPOT                  000085
182750 11/05/20 MARKERS                   24.25           120947658003            D N      PROGRAM SUPPLIES 240.45500.2170
182750 11/05/20 COLORED PENCILS            5.25           123691719002            D N      PROGRAM SUPPLIES 262.45017.2170
182750 11/05/20 MARKERS                   17.25           126657926002            D N      PROGRAM SUPPLIES 262.45017.2170
182750 11/05/20 MARKERS                   24.25           126657926003            D N      PROGRAM SUPPLIES 262.45017.2170

71.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL            71.00

OFFICE DEPOT                  021605
182657 10/29/20 COPY PAPER,POST IT NOTES 186.49           130987013001            D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41940.2000

182751 11/05/20 CARDSTK,POST-ITS,PAPER    60.05           125309139001            D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.42100.2000
182751 11/05/20 HAND SANITIZER           611.60           128600888001            D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 272.42200.2171
182751 11/05/20 SANITIZING WIPES         474.54           128620891001            D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 272.42200.2171
182751 11/05/20 COPY PAPER                29.99           128938998001            D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41550.2000
182751 11/05/20 HP INK                   255.28           129223514001            D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 101.43100.2020
182751 11/05/20 PENS                       3.43           132173009001            D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  609.49791.2000
182751 11/05/20 409,BLEACH,BAGS,TOWELS    83.93           132173009001            D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49791.2171
182751 11/05/20 SCISSORS                   9.80           132173009001            D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  609.49792.2000
182751 11/05/20 BLEACH,BAGS,TOWELS        86.79           132173009001            D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49792.2171
182751 11/05/20 409,BLEACH,BAGS           48.52           132173009001            D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49793.2171
182751 11/05/20 6.875 TAX RATE ADJ         0.54CR         132173009001            D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 609.49793.2171

1,663.39   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         1,849.88

OMNI BREWING COMPANY, LL      026545
182658 10/29/20 100720 INV               168.00           E-8135                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182658 10/29/20 100820 INV               150.00           E-8187                  D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

318.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           318.00

ON SITE SANITATION INC        099735
182659 10/29/20 SATELLITE RENT MCKENNA   116.00           0001017314              D N      RENTS & LEASES   101.45129.4100

PALMER/GEOFFREY               .00792
182660 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 4033 MADI   425.09           100720                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120
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VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYST      028500
182661 10/29/20 HPE CAREPAKS VM HOSET  1,697.64           15021305                D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  720.49980.4000

PAUL D DINGMAN P.A.           .00812
182752 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 16,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

PERFORMANCE PLUS LLC          024355
182753 11/05/20 ANNUAL FIT TESTS       1,270.00           9005                    D M 06   EXPERT & PROFESS 101.42200.3050

PHILLIPS WINE & SPIRITS       004810
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               480.00           6107319                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                15.72           6107319                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               522.00           6107320                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 4.84           6107320                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               180.00           6107321                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 3.63           6107321                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               990.00           6107322                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 7.66           6107322                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               306.80           6107323                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 5.44           6107323                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               565.00           6107324                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                25.40           6107324                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               244.50           6107325                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 3.63           6107325                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101420 INV               400.00           6107326                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101420 DEL                 7.26           6107326                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182754 11/05/20 101520 INV               156.00           6108262                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 1.21           6108262                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182754 11/05/20 101520 INV               186.00           6108263                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 3.63           6108263                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182754 11/05/20 101520 INV             1,520.00           6108264                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                49.61           6108264                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182754 11/05/20 101520 INV               787.50           6108265                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 6.05           6108265                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182754 11/05/20 101520 INV               990.00           6108266                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 7.66           6108266                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182754 11/05/20 101520 INV               306.80           6108267                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 5.44           6108267                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182754 11/05/20 101520 INV               570.50           6108268                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 8.47           6108268                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182754 11/05/20 101500 INV               320.00           6108269                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182754 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 4.84           6108269                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

8,685.59   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         8,685.59

POPP.COM INC                  022200
182662 10/29/20 092620-10013121           42.78           992637075               D N      TELEPHONE & TELE 101.42100.3210
182662 10/29/20 092620-10013121           18.87           992637075               D N      TELEPHONE & TELE 101.42200.3210

61.65   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL            61.65
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RACHEL CONTRACTING            .00802
182663 10/29/20 WATER METER DEPOSIT    2,500.00           101420                  D N      DEPOSIT: PUBLIC  601.00.22010

RAPID GRAPHICS & MAILING      006185
182664 10/29/20 BLUE VICTIM CARDS        320.00           9548                    D N      PRINTING & PRINT 101.42100.2030

182755 11/05/20 WINTER YOUTH FLYER       100.00           9666                    D N      PRINTING & PRINT 240.45500.2030
VENDOR TOTAL           420.00

RAPIT PRINTING - NEW BRI      013490
182665 10/29/20 RECEIPT FORMS            271.93           223443                  D N      PRINTING & PRINT 201.42400.2030
182665 10/29/20 INSPECTION RECORD FORM   306.16           223444                  D N      PRINTING & PRINT 201.42400.2030

578.09   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           578.09

RATLIFF/RICHARD               .00800
182666 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 4110 POLK     6.56           101020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

REBECCA KRUEGER ART           025295
182756 11/05/20 MURAL CAMP 101520-101620 500.00           101620                  D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 262.45017.3050

RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO      024620
182757 11/05/20 102120 INV               268.00           K-57490492              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182757 11/05/20 102220 INV               134.00           K-99793982              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182757 11/05/20 102220 INV               425.00           K-99793989              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

827.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           827.00

REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF      014830
182758 11/05/20 RAPTOR CENTER 101720     395.00           0150016257              D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 262.45017.3050

RESPEC INC                    024140
182759 11/05/20 4TH QTR 2020 FULCRUM      38.25           INV-1020-017            D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 101.46102.2011
182759 11/05/20 4TH QTR 2020 FULCRUM      38.25           INV-1020-017            D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 601.49430.2011
182759 11/05/20 4TH QTR 2020 FULCRUM      38.25           INV-1020-017            D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 602.49450.2011
182759 11/05/20 4TH QTR 2020 FULCRUM      38.25           INV-1020-017            D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 604.49650.2011

153.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           153.00

RICHARDS/JOSH                 .00788
182667 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 4917 6TH    184.12           091520                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

RITE INC                      099551
182668 10/29/20 SHIPPING                  30.40           8034                    D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 609.49791.2011
182668 10/29/20 SHIPPING                  22.80           8034                    D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 609.49792.2011
182668 10/29/20 SHIPPING                  15.20           8034                    D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 609.49793.2011

68.40   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL            68.40
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ROBERT HALF TECHNOLOGY        028415
182669 10/29/20 AWEKE ALEMU 100920       800.00           56483353       081020 F D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 720.49980.3050
182669 10/29/20 AWEKE ALEMU 101620       760.00           56519204       081020 F D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 720.49980.3050

1,560.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         1,560.00

ROBINSON ENVIRONMENTAL I      027530
182670 10/29/20 4441 CNTRL ASBESTOS RM 2,632.00           12971          101920 P D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 408.46314.3050

ROMAN'S CAFE LLC              .00810
182760 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

SARNA'S RESTAURANT INC        099310
182761 11/05/20 BUSINSS RELIEF GRNT 2 20,000.00           2020           202090 P D N      LOANS & GRANTS   272.46417.4600

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP       000605
182671 10/29/20 PREVENT MAINT 1020        65.94           8105431308              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020
182671 10/29/20 PREVENT MAINT 1020        65.94           8105431308              D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42200.4020

131.88   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           131.88

SHEA/KATIE                    .00786
182672 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 4136 5TH ST 159.42           101520                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

SHI INC                       098891
182673 10/29/20 FORTIGATE 60F CIRLCE TER 438.00           B12376980               D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 720.49980.2011
182673 10/29/20 FORTICARE 093020-093023  313.00           B12381582               D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  720.49980.4000

751.00   *CHECK TOTAL

182762 11/05/20 CCH MOBILE DEVICES     2,404.86           B12299370      067618 F D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 101.42200.2011
182762 11/05/20 CCH MOBILE DEVICES    21,643.74           B12299370      067618 F D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 272.49980.2011
182762 11/05/20 CCH MOBILE DEVICES     6,430.88           B12329281      067621 F D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 272.49980.2011
182762 11/05/20 CCH MOBILE DEVICES     3,215.44           B12339084      067621 F D N      COMPUTER EQUIPME 272.49980.2011

33,694.92   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        34,445.92

SOUTHERN GLAZER'S             020261
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               396.00           2006107                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 8.96           2006107                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               224.96           2006108                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 1.28           2006108                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               824.10           2006111                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 7.79           2006111                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               222.00           2006112                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 0.85           2006112                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               396.00           2006113                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 8.96           2006113                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               121.47           2006114                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 0.64           2006114                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
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SOUTHERN GLAZER'S             020261
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               314.76           2006117                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 7.68           2006117                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               102.00           2006118                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 2.56           2006118                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182674 10/29/20 101520 INV               111.00           2006119                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101520 DEL                 0.43           2006119                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182674 10/29/20 093020 INV             2,333.30           5062326                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 093020 DEL                12.80           5062326                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182674 10/29/20 093020 INV             1,895.40           5062327                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 093020 DEL                12.80           5062327                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182674 10/29/20 093020 INV             2,333.30           5062345                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 093020 DEL                12.80           5062345                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182674 10/29/20 093020 INV             1,895.40           5062346                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 093020 DEL                12.80           5062346                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182674 10/29/20 101420 INV               240.00CR         9227922                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182674 10/29/20 101420 INV               240.00CR         9227923                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

10,780.04   *CHECK TOTAL

182763 11/05/20 100820 INV             1,443.60           2003230                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 100820 DEL                33.28           2003230                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 101520 INV             4,827.00           2006110                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101520 DEL                15.36           2006110                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 101520 INV             1,478.72           2006115                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101520 DEL                33.28           2006115                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 101520 INV             4,668.00           2006116                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101520 DEL                15.36           2006116                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 101520 INV             4,726.00           2006275                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101520 DEL                15.36           2006275                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV               887.10           2008719                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 8.32           2008719                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV             1,227.80           2008720                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                20.48           2008720                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 0.11           2008721                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV                70.50           2008722                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 1.28           2008722                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 3.84           2008723                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV               140.00           2008725                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 2.56           2008725                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 2.56           2008726                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV             1,349.00           2008727                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                14.08           2008727                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV               158.40           2008728                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 2.56           2008728                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV               887.10           2008729                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 8.32           2008729                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV                70.50           2008730                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 1.28           2008730                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
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SOUTHERN GLAZER'S             020261
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV               647.89           2008731                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                11.52           2008731                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 2.56           2008732                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV             2,666.00           2008733                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                80.64           2008733                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49792.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 INV                70.50           2008872                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 1.28           2008872                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182763 11/05/20 102220 DEL                 1.28           2008873                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49793.2199
182763 11/05/20 102920 INV               115.00           2011418                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 102920 DEL                 6.40           2011418                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182763 11/05/20 101220 INV                19.00CR         9227617                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101220 INV                38.76CR         9227618                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101420 INV                20.00CR         9227871                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101420 INV                12.00CR         9227872                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182763 11/05/20 101420 INV                72.00CR         9228011                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

25,553.06   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        36,333.10

SP3 LLC                       028080
182675 10/29/20 100720 INV               650.00           W-80666                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182675 10/29/20 100720 INV                16.67CR         W-80666                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

633.33   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           633.33

STAPLES ADVANTAGE             099071
182676 10/29/20 BROTHER LABEL TAPE        34.24           3459505856              D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41320.2000
182676 10/29/20 LAMINATING POUCHES        17.08           3459505856              D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41410.2000
182676 10/29/20 LAM POUCHES,PAPER,SHRPIE  40.35           3459505856              D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41940.2000
182676 10/29/20 LABELS                    17.16           3459505858              D N      OFFICE SUPPLIES  101.41320.2000

108.83   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           108.83

STEEL TOE BREWING LLC         026465
182677 10/29/20 100820 INV               174.00           36385                   D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500

STREICHER'S GUN'S INC/DO      002270
182678 10/29/20 BOOTS,FLASHLIGHT         267.99           I1457324                D N      UNIFORMS         101.42100.2172

182764 11/05/20 HANDCUFFS                 54.99           I1455566                D N      UNIFORMS         101.42100.2172
182764 11/05/20 HANDCUFFS,KEY            108.97           I1458821                D N      UNIFORMS         101.42100.2172
182764 11/05/20 BOOTS,BATON,HOLDER       312.97           I1460034                D N      UNIFORMS         101.42100.2172
182764 11/05/20 VEST CARRIER,PATCHES     203.51           I1460440                D N      UNIFORMS         101.42100.2172

680.44   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           948.43

SULLIVAN/TIMOTHY              .00798
182679 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 1201 45TH    39.96           093020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120
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VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

SURPLUS SERVICES              003625
182765 11/05/20 TORQUE WRENCH,FILE SET    30.00           00013311                D N      MINOR EQUIPMENT  701.49950.2010
182765 11/05/20 MULTI TOOL,EYE WASH STAT  35.00           20039720                D N      MINOR EQUIPMENT  701.49950.2010

65.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL            65.00

TAYLOR/MIOARA                 .00794
182680 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 5043-45 JAC 635.59           101020                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

THE BAKKEN MUSEUM             024865
182681 10/29/20 VRTL ACCSS 102820-110420 400.00           17659                   D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.41110.2171

THELEN INC                    099657
182766 11/05/20 THERMAL REGISTER TAPE    138.91           171349                  D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 609.49791.2020
182766 11/05/20 THERMAL REGISTER TAPE    138.91           171349                  D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 609.49792.2020
182766 11/05/20 THERMAL REGISTER TAPE     69.47           171349                  D N      COMPUTER SUPPLIE 609.49793.2020

347.29   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           347.29

TIEMANN/JOSEPH                .00789
182682 10/29/20 FINAL/REFUND 5206 7TH    106.18           101320                  D N      REFUND PAYABLE   601.00.20120

TIERNEY BROTHERS, INC         098925
182767 11/05/20 EOC EQUIP TECH UPGRADE 2,688.74           568516-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 ROLLCALL RM TECH UPGRA 1,176.14           568517-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 RAMSDELL TECH UPGRADES   493.56           568518-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 RAMSDELL TECH UPGRADES 6,824.64           568527-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 ROLLCALL RM TECH UPGR 12,425.11           568531-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 EOC EQUIP TECH UPGRAD 84,226.19           568549-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 EOC EQUIP TECH UPGRADE 7,797.38           568687-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 LIBRARY EOC EQUIP,UPG 22,589.00           570724-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 RAMSDELL RM TECH UPGRA 4,418.00           570733-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 ROLLCALL RM TECH UPGRA 6,043.00           570734-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050
182767 11/05/20 LIBRARY EOC EQUIP,UPGR 1,076.98           572205-1                D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 272.42200.3050

149,758.74   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL       149,758.74

TIMESAVER OFF SITE SECRE      027015
182683 10/29/20 COUNCIL MINUTES 092820   148.00           M25967                  D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 101.41410.3050

TWIN CITY GARAGE DOOR CO      006995
182768 11/05/20 GARAGE DOOR REPAIR       475.00           Z152326                 D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020

ULINE INC                     099766
182769 11/05/20 SANDWICH BOARD SIGNS     841.10           125493785               D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 272.41410.2171

URBAN GROWLER BREWING CO      025450
182684 10/29/20 100820 INV               110.00           E-27449                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
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CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

VERIZON WIRELESS              013270
182770 11/05/20 101020 742128747-00001   600.15           9864693870              D N      OTHER COMMUNICAT 101.42100.3250

VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY        014255
182771 11/05/20 LIGHTING CONTROLS         90.90           S004006241.001          D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42100.4020
182771 11/05/20 LIGHTING CONTROLS         90.90           S004006241.001          D N      BUILDING MAINT:C 101.42200.4020

181.80   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           181.80

VIKING TROPHIES INC           011210
182772 11/05/20 EMPLOYEE AWARDS          299.30           4814                    D N      GENERAL SUPPLIES 101.42100.2171

VINOCOPIA INC                 099231
182773 11/05/20 101220 INV               576.00           0265441-IN              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182773 11/05/20 101220 DEL                12.00           0265441-IN              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182773 11/05/20 101520 INV               787.21           0265969-IN              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182773 11/05/20 101520 DEL                19.50           0265969-IN              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199
182773 11/05/20 102720 INV               631.00           0266590-IN              D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182773 11/05/20 102720 DEL                16.00           0266590-IN              D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

2,041.71   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL         2,041.71

WATER CONSERVATION SRVCS      099490
182685 10/29/20 LEAK LOCATE 39TH & POLK  313.78           10782                   D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 601.49430.3050

WINE MERCHANTS                013940
182774 11/05/20 101520 INV               512.00           7302835                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
182774 11/05/20 101520 DEL                 7.86           7302835                 D N      DELIVERY         609.49791.2199

519.86   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL           519.86

WSB & ASSOCIATES INC          099542
182775 11/05/20 SILVER LK BOATLAND PLAN  118.00           R-011552-000-2          D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 653.51808.3050
182775 11/05/20 SILVER LK BOAT SITE I 11,375.25           R-014790-000-L          D N      EXPERT & PROFESS 653.51808.3050

11,493.25   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL        11,493.25

WW GRAINGER,INC               008605
182686 10/29/20 HLF MASK RESP KIT,FLTRS  153.55           9676719876              D N      PROTECTIVE CLOTH 101.42200.2173

XCEL ENERGY    (N S P)        005695
182687 10/29/20 100620 51-4217828-3       12.59           0864724041              D N      ELECTRIC         101.42200.3810
182687 10/29/20 100620 51-4217828-3       12.59           0864724133              D N      ELECTRIC         101.42200.3810
182687 10/29/20 100620 51-4217828-3       14.16           0864726939              D N      ELECTRIC         101.42200.3810
182687 10/29/20 100720 51-7085831-0    1,741.15           0864982094              D N      ELECTRIC         101.41940.3810
182687 10/29/20 100720 SOLAR GARDEN CR    91.60CR         0864982094              D N      ELECTRIC         101.41940.3810
182687 10/29/20 101220 51-5950185-0       12.73           0865690984              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101220 51-5950185-0      116.27           0865692082              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                        CITY OF COLUMBIA HEIGHTS
11/05/2020  11:36:02                             Vendor Payment Journal Report                             GL540R-V08.14 PAGE     25

11/05/2020 COUNCIL REPORT

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER
CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION              AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F S 9 BX M ACCOUNT NAME     ACCOUNT

XCEL ENERGY    (N S P)        005695
182687 10/29/20 101320 51-7654903-4       17.11           0865974430              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101320 51-7654903-4      182.25           0865976126              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 SOLAR GARDEN CR    90.76CR         0866184766              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      393.59           0866188880              D N      ELECTRIC         602.49450.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       11.32           0866189280              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       18.29           0866189629              D N      ELECTRIC         101.43121.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       18.29           0866189629              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       18.30           0866189629              D N      ELECTRIC         601.49430.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       18.30           0866189629              D N      ELECTRIC         602.49450.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       64.05           0866189736              D N      ELECTRIC         101.43160.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       64.05           0866189736              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       64.06           0866189736              D N      ELECTRIC         604.49650.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       24.44           0866189749              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       45.02           0866189807              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       67.67           0866189810              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       11.32           0866189908              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       49.94           0866190067              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       43.40           0866190359              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      222.08           0866190408              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      160.85           0866190481              D N      ELECTRIC         602.49450.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       53.50           0866190527              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       63.13           0866190638              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1    1,265.24           0866190816              D N      ELECTRIC         701.49950.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 SOLAR ROOF CREDIT 281.78CR         0866190816              D N      ELECTRIC         701.49950.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       63.13           0866190832              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1    1,095.51           0866190911              D N      ELECTRIC         601.49430.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      135.95           0866190967              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       11.32           0866190967              D N      ELECTRIC         601.49430.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       24.30           0866190980              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       50.93           0866191081              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       35.51           0866191232              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      154.33           0866191251              D N      ELECTRIC         604.49650.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      126.55           0866191461              D N      ELECTRIC         603.49530.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       43.86           0866191604              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       78.84           0866191632              D N      ELECTRIC         101.43160.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 SOLAR GARDEN CR    16.29CR         0866191632              D N      ELECTRIC         101.43160.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       26.24           0866192565              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       39.34           0866192632              D N      ELECTRIC         101.43160.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      100.32           0866192872              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       90.10           0866193172              D N      ELECTRIC         602.49450.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       70.92           0866193861              D N      ELECTRIC         602.49450.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 SOLAR GARDEN CR   102.64CR         0866193861              D N      ELECTRIC         602.49450.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1       30.86           0866194588              D N      ELECTRIC         101.45200.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1      141.18           0866194766              D N      ELECTRIC         212.43190.3810
182687 10/29/20 101420 51-4159573-1   10,832.70           51-4159573-1            D N      ELECTRIC         101.43160.3810
182687 10/29/20 100620 51-4217828-3       16.22           864724032               D N      ELECTRIC         101.42200.3810

17,370.73   *CHECK TOTAL
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XCEL ENERGY    (N S P)        005695
182776 11/05/20 102820 51-4159572-0        8.54           868530146               D N      ELECTRIC         101.43160.3810

VENDOR TOTAL        17,379.27

XCEL ENERGY SOLUTIONS         026675
182777 11/05/20 0820 SOLAR SUBSCRIPTION  217.83           001963                  D N      ELECTRIC         601.49430.3810

ZAK INDUSTRIES INC            020075
182778 11/05/20 3821 RESERVOIR EROSION   900.00           59948                   D N      REPAIR & MAINT.  604.49650.4000

ZIEBART OF MINNESOTA INC      022655
182688 10/29/20 RUST/SOUND PROOFING#0100 612.40           11583                   D N      GARAGE INVENTORY 701.00.14120

ZIEGLER INC                   007380
182779 11/05/20 CAT WHEEL LOADER #001 46,781.66           U2548701       067588 F D N      VEHICLES         431.43121.5150
182779 11/05/20 CAT WHEEL LOADER #001 46,781.67           U2548701       067588 F D N      VEHICLES         431.45200.5150
182779 11/05/20 CAT WHEEL LOADER #001 46,781.67           U2548701       067588 F D N      VEHICLES         432.49499.5150

140,345.00   *CHECK TOTAL
VENDOR TOTAL       140,345.00

56 BREWING LLC                025180
182689 10/29/20 100720 INV               136.00           5611740                 D N      INVENTORY - LIQU 609.00.14500
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   REPORT TOTALS:                      1,391,302.25

RECORDS PRINTED - 000740
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FUND RECAP:

FUND  DESCRIPTION                                              DISBURSEMENTS
----  ----------------------------

101   GENERAL                                                     65,511.22
201   PLANNING & INSPECTIONS                                         578.09
212   STATE AID MAINTENANCE                                          481.24
240   LIBRARY                                                      5,683.47
262   21ST CENTURY ARTS                                            1,007.10
272   PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS - OTHER                               648,667.70
408   EDA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT FD                                 2,638.95
412   CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PARKS                                  165,830.77
415   CAPITAL IMPRVMT - PIR PROJ                                   7,979.73
431   CAP EQUIP REPLACE-GENERAL                                  105,659.33
432   CAP EQUIP REPLACE-SEWER                                     46,781.67
437   CAP EQUIP REPLACE - INFO SYS                                28,385.00
601   WATER UTILITY                                                7,817.30
602   SEWER UTILITY                                                3,725.83
603   REFUSE FUND                                                    126.55
604   STORM SEWER UTILITY                                          1,260.12
609   LIQUOR                                                     207,834.19
652   SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND                                     62,657.05
653   STORM SEWER CONSTRUCT. FUND                                 11,493.25
701   CENTRAL GARAGE                                              11,482.07
720   INFORMATION SYSTEMS                                          4,008.64
884   INSURANCE                                                    1,692.98

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                                                1,391,302.25

BANK RECAP:

BANK  NAME                                                     DISBURSEMENTS
----  ----------------------------

BANK  CHECKING ACCOUNT                                         1,391,302.25

TOTAL ALL BANKS                                                1,391,302.25
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Alternate VendorAlternate Vendor
NORTHEAST BANK CREDIT CARDNORTHEAST BANK CREDIT CARD    060000060000

Check#   Date Description Vendor Code & Name Claim Invoice PO Code 9 F Amount
10/08/2020 SIGNS FOR OFFICE WINDOWS         125.95A E SIGN SYSTEMS099883182379 20592 N
10/08/2020 ACROBAT PRO NT         166.99ADOBE SYSTEMS INC024005182379 1245189951 N
10/08/2020 REFUND OVRBILL ADOBE           7.04-ADOBE SYSTEMS INC024005182379 1245196129 N
10/08/2020 LOAD DIVIDER KIT          33.92AGRI-COVER INC.00778182379 642399 081920 P N
10/08/2020 TIE DOWN, ANCHOR KIT          29.67AGRI-COVER INC.00778182379 642399 081920 P N
10/08/2020 DELL 19" MONITOR          79.99AMAZON.COM003660182379 082620 N
10/08/2020 ISCAN 900 DPI          49.99AMAZON.COM003660182379 082020 N
10/08/2020 CANON C225 SCANNERS (10)       3,370.00AMAZON.COM003660182379 083120 N
10/08/2020 WELLNESS SNACKS          83.95AMAZON.COM003660182379 090420 N
10/08/2020 SANDISK ULTRA 32GB           8.49AMAZON.COM003660182379 083120 N
10/08/2020 VANJA MEM CARD READER           6.98AMAZON.COM003660182379 083120 N
10/08/2020 HIVIS STICKRS,SFTY TAPE          53.30AMAZON.COM003660182379 082020 N
10/08/2020 REFND STICKERS & TAPE          53.30-AMAZON.COM003660182379 082020 N
10/08/2020 WALTER FILTER REPLACEMNT          39.99AMAZON.COM003660182379 090420 N
10/08/2020 US FLAGS (4)         222.48AMAZON.COM003660182379 265052 N
10/08/2020 CD-R 700MB 2 PKS          29.76AMAZON.COM003660182379 285025 N
10/08/2020 MN FLAGS (4)         222.76AMAZON.COM003660182379 865007 N
10/08/2020 256GB FLASH DRIVE (3)         101.97AMAZON.COM003660182379 4089005 N
10/08/2020 256GB FLASH DRIVE (3)         101.97AMAZON.COM003660182379 4345869 N
10/08/2020 16GB FLASH DRIVES (3BX)          85.68AMAZON.COM003660182379 5839417 N
10/08/2020 WELLNESS RM FRIDGE         125.44AMAZON.COM003660182379 6821004 N
10/08/2020 GLOVES FOR CLEANG (6BX)         132.96AMAZON.COM003660182379 7653866 N
10/08/2020 MONITOR STAND          21.99AMAZON.COM003660182379 5933034 N
10/08/2020 PSTCRDS, PHONE SLDR RST          28.96AMAZON.COM003660182379 3121861 N
10/08/2020 SOCCER SPOT MARKER          36.95AMAZON.COM003660182379 082420 N
10/08/2020 YOUTH PRGM SUPPLIES         612.24AMAZON.COM003660182379 082120 N
10/08/2020 NISPIRIA HEPA FILTERS          79.98AMAZON.COM003660182379 2320237 N
10/08/2020 SCREEN PROTECTOR,CASE          30.90AMAZON.COM003660182379 4614639 N
10/08/2020 SCREEN PROTECTOR,CASE          30.90AMAZON.COM003660182379 4614639 N
10/08/2020 CANON C225 SCANNERS       1,011.00AMAZON.COM003660182379 083120 N
10/08/2020 DNR PLANKS & CONNECTORS       4,928.00AMCON CONCRETE PRODUCTS028365182379 75184 N
10/08/2020 WINTER MAINT WEB CULLEN          50.00AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS AS007565182379 238482 N
10/08/2020 UNIFORM TIES (6)          42.00ASPEN MILLS, INC.000430182379 105579 N
10/08/2020 17" BACKPACKS (500)       1,386.00BAGS IN BULK.00777182379 44194 N
10/08/2020 INFLUENCE IN SPVN JURBAN         250.00BUREAU OF CRIMINAL APPR099461182379 082420 N
10/08/2020 WEBEX SUBSCRIPTION          23.95CISCO WEBEX028230182379 80688266300 N
10/08/2020 REGISTRATION REFUND         320.00-COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVER028095182379 091320 N
10/08/2020 FOOD MTG W/CM          21.94DAIRY QUEEN093420182379 090120 N
10/08/2020 BINS FOR VOTER RECEIPTS           5.00DOLLAR TREE099415182379 082420 N
10/08/2020 LICENSE TABS #3720          27.00DRIVER AND VEHICLE SERVI011955182379 090820 N
10/08/2020 SERVICE FEE            .67DRIVER AND VEHICLE SERVI011955182379 090820 N
10/08/2020 INSPECTION PHOTO STORAGE         119.88DROPBOX INC028555182379 VSF5WC3H5463 N
10/08/2020 BIKE BATTERY RENTAL         280.00EVOLVE ELECTRIC BIKES028565182379 090320 N
10/08/2020 BOOST SCHL SUPPLY EVENT          11.92FACEBOOK026215182379 6224809 N
10/08/2020 RDPGUARD FOR VENDORS          51.97FAST SPRING023035182379 091112 N
10/08/2020 RDPGUARD FOR IS STAFF          53.70FAST SPRING023035182379 082420 N
10/08/2020 REPAIR PD BIKE          29.00FRIDLEY-HEIGHTS CYCLERY099787182379 02481065318 N
10/08/2020 STRD SSL RENEWAL         499.98GODADDY.COM099034182379 082120 N
10/08/2020 SENIOR ART SUPPLIES          63.20HOBBY LOBBY024290182379 090420 N
10/08/2020 STEEL FENCE T-POST         376.00HOME DEPOT #2802009495182379 WG15847510 083120 P N
10/08/2020 RTN STEEL FENCE T-POST          90.24-HOME DEPOT #2802009495182379 WG15847510 083120 P N
10/08/2020 LUNCH RE ARBITRATION         111.57JIMMY JOHN'S020065182379 08172020 N
10/08/2020 LUNCH RE ARBITRATION          87.70JIMMY JOHN'S020065182379 08182020 N
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Alternate VendorAlternate Vendor
NORTHEAST BANK CREDIT CARDNORTHEAST BANK CREDIT CARD    060000060000

Check#   Date Description Vendor Code & Name Claim Invoice PO Code 9 F Amount
10/08/2020 DINNER 8/25 MAC MTG          50.33JIMMY JOHN'S020065182379 1156384 N
10/08/2020 LINKEDIN AD FOR FIN JOB         205.00LINKEDIN CORPORATION.00776182379 5854184764 N
10/08/2020 TWIN MATTRESS-DORM         499.00LULL MATTRESS.00775182379 090420 N
10/08/2020 OFFICECHAT 0825-092420          99.00MANGOAPPS028235182379 082520 N
10/08/2020 OFFICER WELLNESS TRNG JH         125.00MARIE RIDGEWAY LICSW LLC027350182379 12236 M
10/08/2020 ENCORE PROG SUPPLIES         190.15MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS008310182379 081820 N
10/08/2020 ONEDRIVE 0619-081320          59.83MICROSOFT CORPORATION023735182379 081420 N
10/08/2020 EXPUNGEMNT TRG JRACCHINI          80.00MINNESOTA SHERIFFS' ASSO022205182379 215870 N
10/08/2020 DATA PRAC TRNG RGOMEZ         150.00MINNESOTA SHERIFFS' ASSO022205182379 217770 N
10/08/2020 CRITICAL ISSUE TRNG LA          50.00MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSO004755182379 10951 N
10/08/2020 CAMERAS & MICS       2,088.98NATIONAL CAMERA021855182379 0901004MPQT N
10/08/2020 CHPD RANGE DAY LUNCH          46.05PIZZA RANCH023185182379 01035J N
10/08/2020 RINSE KIT         323.22RINSEKIT.00779182379 14220 N
10/08/2020 RINSE KIT         323.22RINSEKIT.00779182379 14220 N
10/08/2020 RINSE KIT         323.21RINSEKIT.00779182379 14220 N
10/08/2020 ALL STAFF LUNCH MTG         172.32SARNA'S RESTAURANT INC099310182379 091320 N
10/08/2020 ANN'L PLAN 082520-082421       2,700.00SURVEYMONKEY.COM099988182379 36913068 N
10/08/2020 MOVIE FOR MOVIE NIGHT         435.00SWANK MOTION PICTURES IN028560182379 BO 1736368 N
10/08/2020 PLAN 090620-100520          74.00TIME IQ LLC025215182379 723 090620 P N
10/08/2020 PDF-XCHANGEDPRO LIC 25       1,359.46TRACKER SOFTWARE PRODUCT025220182379 CIT349852-C N
10/08/2020 TRUSENS AIR PURIFIER         697.00TRUSENS028570182379 PO1152462461 N
10/08/2020 SHIP BOX TO TASER          11.75UNITED STATES POSTAL SER023240182379 266306-0421 N
10/08/2020 CERT MAIL & STAMPS          65.20UNITED STATES POSTAL SER023240182379 3757674-2 N
10/08/2020 2020 WATER CONF K HANSEN          85.00UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA004720182379 497558 N
10/08/2020 UNTAPPD SUBSCRIPTION         569.00UNTAPPD INC027150182379 14E0709-0003 N
10/08/2020 UNTAPPD SUBSCRIPTION         569.00UNTAPPD INC027150182379 EVFA541-003 N
10/08/2020 CHPD FACE MASKS (150)         754.604IMPRINT.COM099597182379 20023485 N
10/08/2020 CHPD BIC PENS (500)         145.024IMPRINT.COM099597182379 20023485 N
10/08/2020 CHPD BIC PENS (700)         237.604IMPRINT.COM099597182379 20023485 N
10/08/2020 ROUND ERASER (500)         300.284IMPRINT.COM099597182379 20023485 N
10/08/2020 CHPD FACE MASKS (150)         583.504IMPRINT.COM099597182379 20137742 N
10/08/2020 CHPD LUGGAGE TAGS         362.884IMPRINT.COM099597182379 20137742 N
10/08/2020 FREIGHT          23.724IMPRINT.COM099597182379 20137742 N

         Check Total         Check Total      28,632.38     28,632.38 
        Vendor Total        Vendor Total      28,632.38     28,632.38 



PAYROLL...H    BIWEEKLY           V E N D O R   D I S T R I B U T I O N

RUN-11/05/2020                                           08:42:39   PAGE   1

PERIOD 1 DATING FROM 10/17/2020 THRU 10/30/2020 CHECK DATE 11/06/2020

VENDOR #POLICE COL HGTS POLICE ASSN         CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                       147.50 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                   147.50 **

VENDOR #1ST CU COL HTS LOCAL 1216           CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                       175.00 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                   175.00 **

VENDOR #FIRE   COLHTS FIREFIGHTER ASSN      CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                       180.00 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                   180.00 **

VENDOR #DENTAL DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOT     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                     2,609.35 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                 2,609.35 **

VENDOR #PMA    FINANCIAL ONE                CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                        60.00 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                    60.00 **

VENDOR #HSA    HSA BANK                     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                     7,128.43 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                 7,128.43 **

VENDOR #COP/UN LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SE     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                     1,240.00 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                 1,240.00 **

VENDOR #POL/UN LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SE     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                       248.00 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                   248.00 **

VENDOR #MEDICA MEDICA                       CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                    56,848.42 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                56,848.42 **

VENDOR #GW     MSRS MNDCP PLAN 650251       CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                     3,473.00 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                 3,473.00 **

VENDOR #PERA   PERA  397400                 CHECK #       0



PAYROLL...H    BIWEEKLY           V E N D O R   D I S T R I B U T I O N

RUN-11/05/2020                                           08:42:39   PAGE   2

PERIOD 1 DATING FROM 10/17/2020 THRU 10/30/2020 CHECK DATE 11/06/2020

VENDOR #PERA   PERA  397400                 CHECK #       0

885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                    73,922.95 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                73,922.95 **

VENDOR #VISION UNUM LIFE INS CO OF AMER     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                       359.48 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                   359.48 **

VENDOR #ROTH   VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER -4     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                     1,524.00 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                 1,524.00 **

VENDOR #RHS    VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AG     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                       570.89 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                   570.89 **

VENDOR #ICMA   VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER 45     CHECK #       0
885.00.10110 PAYROLL ACCOUNT         TOTAL                    15,614.49 *

CHECK # 000000 TOTAL                                                15,614.49 **



PAYROLL...H    BIWEEKLY           V E N D O R   D I S T R I B U T I O N
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PERIOD 1 DATING FROM 10/17/2020 THRU 10/30/2020 CHECK DATE 11/06/2020

   FUND  885  PAYROLL FUND                          164,101.51

TOTAL ALL FUNDS                       164,101.51


